

## News Release

www.njcourts.com

For more information: Winnie Comfort Tammy Kendig 609-292-9580 For immediate release: March 20, 2014

## Amended Answer and Stipulations Filed in In the Matter of Municipal Court Judge Gerald Keegan

<u>Stipulations</u> in <u>In the Matter of Municipal Court Judge Gerald Keegan</u> were filed with the Advisory Committee on Judicial Conduct on March 18, 2014. A stipulation is an agreement made between opposing parties prior to a hearing or trial.

The Committee on Judicial Conduct will hold a formal hearing on Tuesday, March 25 at 11:30 a.m. in Conference Room B-1 on the fourth floor of the Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex, 25 Market St., Trenton.

A formal complaint was filed in this matter by the Advisory Committee on Judicial Conduct on Sept. 17, 2013. An amended answer was filed on March 18, 2014. The <u>complaint</u> and <u>answer</u> can be found at njcourts.com.

The hearing will be held in accordance with the "Rules Governing the Courts of the State of New Jersey, Rule 2:15 Advisory Committee on Judicial Conduct," also available on the Judiciary Web site. Use the "quick site index" on the home page to scroll to "Rules of Court." Click on Part II, then on Rule 2:15.

###